THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE ALL ACCUMULATED SEDIMENT AND DEBRIS FROM SURFACE AND VICINITY OF UNIT AFTER EACH RAIN EVENT.THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE ALL ACCUMULATED SEDIMENT AND DEBRIS FROM SURFACE AND VICINITY OF UNIT AFTER EACH RAIN EVENT.

NOTES: 1. ALL SIDEWALKS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED (2,500) PSI CONCRETE NOT LESS THAN FIVE (5) FEET IN WIDTH FOR PUBLIC ALL SIDEWALKS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED (2,500) PSI CONCRETE NOT LESS THAN FIVE (5) FEET IN WIDTH FOR PUBLIC DEDICATED RIGHTS-OF-WAY AND FOUR (4) FEET FOR PRIVATE RIGHTS-OF-WAY, OR AS SPECIFIED IN EACH TOC DISTRICT, AND HAVING A THICKNESS OF NOT LESS THAN FOUR (4) INCHES, PROVIDED, HOWEVER, THAT ALL SIDEWALKS CROSSING AT VEHICULAR DRIVEWAY SHALL HAVE A THICKNESS OF NOT LESS THAN SIX (6) INCHES.